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Alabama Fourth Judicial Circuit of the District 
Attorney's Office
City of Marianna

City of West Helena

Marion County

Navajo Nation Judicial Branch

Tohono O'odham Nation

Amador County

California Department of Justice

Inyo County

Nevada City Police Department

Siskiyou County Sheriff's Department

Lafayette County

Wakulla County Sheriff's Office

Walton County Sheriff's Office

City of Byron

Evans County

Quitman Police Department

Towns County Sheriff's Department

City of Centerville

City of West Branch

Mason City

Madison County

Hamilton County Sheriff's Department

City of Burden

County of Franklin

Kansas Highway Patrol

City of Barbourville

City of Paintsville

Kentucky Commonwealth's Attorney

20th Judicial District Attorney's Office

St. Martin Parish Sheriff's Office

Alma Department of Public Safety

City of Newaygo

County of Emmet

Michigan Department of State Police

Roscommon County

City of St. James
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AR

AR
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KS
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MI
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MN

 $306,104.00

 $397,020.00

 $381,874.00

 $209,259.00

 $1,362,906.00

 $394,724.00

 $501,778.00

 $1,435,904.00

 $165,000.00

 $510,090.00

 $773,308.00

 $197,300.00

 $608,222.00

 $818,729.00

 $348,421.00

 $498,248.00

 $172,859.00

 $535,828.00

 $285,200.00

 $139,432.00

 $99,005.00

 $189,407.00

 $146,588.00

 $117,253.00

 $379,998.00

 $4,716,405.00

 $136,408.00

 $222,411.00

 $189,557.00

 $82,867.00

 $707,951.00

 $176,876.00

 $178,620.00

 $162,373.00

 $6,553,686.00

 $437,624.00

 $173,772.00

Fourth Judicial Circuit Drug Task Force

Local Government

Local Government

Marion County Judge

Administrative Offices of the Courts

Executive Office

Amador County Sheriff's Office

Bureau of Investigation and Intelligence

District Attorney's Office

Police Department

Sheriff's Department

LAFAYETTE COUNTY

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

City of Byron Police Dept.

Evans County Board of Commissioners

Police Department

Sheriff

Police Department

Police Department

Mason City Police Dept

Sheriffs Office

Hamilton Coutny Sheriff's Dept.

Burden Police Department

Franklin County Sheriff's Office

Kansas Highway Patrol

POLICE DEPARTMENT

U.S. Local Government

27TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

District Attorney's Office

ADMINISTRATION

Alma Police Department

Newaygo Police Department & Newaygo County 
Sheriff Department
Sheriff's Office

Project Office

County Sheriff

St. james Police Department

Legal Name State Award Amount Organizational Unit Name

 $54,394,646.00
Total Award Amt:

FY 09 Recovery Act Rural Law Enforcement 
Assistance: Combating Rural Crime
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Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe

White Earth Reservation Tribal Council

Winona County

City of Crocker

City of Ellington

City of Warrenton

Missouri State Highway Patrol

Marshall County

City of Glasgow

Montana Department of Justice

Iredell County

North Carolina Judiciary Courts

Town of Bolton 

Town of Oakboro

Wilson County

North Dakota Office of Attorney General

Three Affiliated Tribes of Fort Berthold

Nebraska Attorney General

Omaha Tribe of Nebraska

Sullivan County

New Mexico Attorney General's Office

Pueblo of Pojoaque

Nevada Department of Public Safety

City of Norwich

Essex County

Village of Penn Yan

City of Portsmouth

Logan County Sheriff's Office

Putnam County Sheriff's Office

Seneca County

Union County

Bryan County

Comanche County District Attorneys Office

Coos County

Lincoln County

Tillamook County

Huntingdon County

MN

MN

MN

MO

MO

MO

MO

MS

MT

MT

NC

NC

NC

NC

NC

ND

ND

NE

NE

NH

NM

NM

NV

NY

NY

NY

OH

OH

OH

OH

OH

OK

OK

OR

OR

OR

PA

 $792,724.00

 $649,102.00

 $359,196.00

 $175,791.00

 $171,886.00

 $240,354.00

 $3,471,119.00

 $499,638.00

 $592,093.00

 $1,230,902.00

 $693,334.00

 $248,325.00

 $600,000.00

 $171,510.00

 $346,221.00

 $635,057.00

 $1,161,669.00

 $696,907.00

 $300,000.00

 $260,879.00

 $678,880.00

 $303,304.00

 $750,000.00

 $288,188.00

 $188,080.00

 $129,017.00

 $480,522.00

 $224,760.00

 $703,200.00

 $512,050.00

 $134,195.00

 $118,779.00

 $1,064,657.00

 $542,054.00

 $264,006.00

 $1,148,224.00

 $225,202.00

Police Department

White Earth Public Safety

Winona County Attorney's Office

Crocker Police Department

Ellington Police Department

ADMINISTRATION

Missouri State Highway Patrol

Marshall County Sheriff's Department

Human Services

Attorney General

Iredell County Sheriff's Office

District Attorney's Office/24th Prosecutorial District

Local Government

OAKBORO POLICE

Wilson County Sheriff's Office

Bureau of Criminal Investigation

Tribal Business Council

State of Nebraska Department of Justice

Law Enforcement

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

Border Violence Division

Pojoaque Tribal Law Enforcement

Office of Criminal Justice Assistance

Police Department

Sheriff's Office

Police Department

Portsmouth Police Department

Law enforcement, corrections

Law Enforcement

Seneca County Commissioners

Law Enforcement

Sheriff's Office

Comanche County District Attorney's Office

Coos County Sheriff's Office

District Attorney's Office

North Coast Regional Task Force

Huntingdon County District Attorney's Office

Legal Name State Award Amount Organizational Unit Name

 $54,394,646.00
Total Award Amt:

FY 09 Recovery Act Rural Law Enforcement 
Assistance: Combating Rural Crime
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City of Watertown

City of Trenton

City of Dilley

Gray County

Beaver County

Town of Big Stone Gap

Vermont Department of Public Safety

City of Shelton

Kalispel Tribe of Indians

Mason County

Nooksack Indian Tribe

Pend Oreille County

Pend Oreille County

Shoalwater Bay Indian Tribe

Squaxin Island Tribe

Stevens County

The Suquamish Tribe

City of Manitowoc

Menominee County

Hampshire County Sheriff's Department

Town of Cowen

Eastern Shoshone Tribe

SD

TN

TX

TX

UT

VA

VT

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WA

WI

WI

WV

WV

WY

 $1,568,993.00

 $207,591.00

 $113,000.00

 $206,899.00

 $699,445.00

 $853,404.00

 $130,000.00

 $355,730.00

 $480,890.00

 $611,610.00

 $468,516.00

 $96,510.00

 $139,710.00

 $276,135.00

 $261,357.00

 $760,550.00

 $234,836.00

 $177,590.00

 $470,972.00

 $105,298.00

 $110,737.00

 $300,041.00

Police Department

Trenton Police Department

City

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Department

Southwest VA Drug Task Force 4M

Department of Public Safety

Police Department

Tribal Court

Mason County

Legal

Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

Planning/Law Enforcement

Public Safety And Justice

Sheriff's Office

Suquamish Tribe Police Department

Manitowoc Police Department

Menominee County Sheriff's Department

Hampshire County Sheriff's Department

Cowen Police Department

Business Council

Legal Name State Award Amount Organizational Unit Name

 $54,394,646.00
Total Award Amt:

FY 09 Recovery Act Rural Law Enforcement 
Assistance: Combating Rural Crime


