FY 09 Recovery Act Rural Law Enforcement Assistance: Combating Rural Crime

Total Award Amt: \$54,394,646.00

Legal Name	State	Award Amount	Organizational Unit Name
Alabama Fourth Judicial Circuit of the District Attorney's Office	AL	\$306,104.00	Fourth Judicial Circuit Drug Task Force
City of Marianna	AR	\$397,020.00	Local Government
City of West Helena	AR	\$381,874.00	Local Government
Marion County	AR	\$209,259.00	Marion County Judge
Navajo Nation Judicial Branch	AZ	\$1,362,906.00	Administrative Offices of the Courts
Tohono O'odham Nation	AZ	\$394,724.00	Executive Office
Amador County	CA	\$501,778.00	Amador County Sheriff's Office
California Department of Justice	CA	\$1,435,904.00	Bureau of Investigation and Intelligence
Inyo County	CA	\$165,000.00	District Attorney's Office
Nevada City Police Department	CA	\$510,090.00	Police Department
Siskiyou County Sheriff's Department	CA	\$773,308.00	Sheriff's Department
Lafayette County	FL	\$197,300.00	LAFAYETTE COUNTY
Wakulla County Sheriff's Office	FL	\$608,222.00	Sheriff's Office
Walton County Sheriff's Office	FL	\$818,729.00	Sheriff's Office
City of Byron	GA	\$348,421.00	City of Byron Police Dept.
Evans County	GA	\$498,248.00	Evans County Board of Commissioners
Quitman Police Department	GA	\$172,859.00	Police Department
Towns County Sheriff's Department	GA	\$535,828.00	Sheriff
City of Centerville	IA	\$285,200.00	Police Department
City of West Branch	IA	\$139,432.00	Police Department
Mason City	IA	\$99,005.00	Mason City Police Dept
Madison County	ID	\$189,407.00	Sheriffs Office
Hamilton County Sheriff's Department	IL	\$146,588.00	Hamilton Coutny Sheriff's Dept.
City of Burden	KS	\$117,253.00	Burden Police Department
County of Franklin	KS	\$379,998.00	Franklin County Sheriff's Office
Kansas Highway Patrol	KS	\$4,716,405.00	Kansas Highway Patrol
City of Barbourville	KY	\$136,408.00	POLICE DEPARTMENT
City of Paintsville	KY	\$222,411.00	U.S. Local Government
Kentucky Commonwealth's Attorney	KY	\$189,557.00	27TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
20th Judicial District Attorney's Office	LA	\$82,867.00	District Attorney's Office
St. Martin Parish Sheriff's Office	LA	\$707,951.00	ADMINISTRATION
Alma Department of Public Safety	MI	\$176,876.00	Alma Police Department
City of Newaygo	MI	\$178,620.00	Newaygo Police Department & Newaygo County Sheriff Department
County of Emmet	MI	\$162,373.00	Sheriff's Office
Michigan Department of State Police	MI	\$6,553,686.00	Project Office
Roscommon County	MI	\$437,624.00	County Sheriff
City of St. James	MN	\$173,772.00	St. james Police Department

FY 09 Recovery Act Rural Law Enforcement Assistance: Combating Rural Crime

Total Award Amt: \$54,394,646.00

Legal Name	State	Award Amount	Organizational Unit Name
Leech Lake Band of Ojibwe	MN	\$792,724.00	Police Department
White Earth Reservation Tribal Council	MN	\$649,102.00	White Earth Public Safety
Winona County	MN	\$359,196.00	Winona County Attorney's Office
City of Crocker	MO	\$175,791.00	Crocker Police Department
City of Ellington	MO	\$171,886.00	Ellington Police Department
City of Warrenton	MO	\$240,354.00	ADMINISTRATION
Missouri State Highway Patrol	MO	\$3,471,119.00	Missouri State Highway Patrol
Marshall County	MS	\$499,638.00	Marshall County Sheriff's Department
City of Glasgow	MT	\$592,093.00	Human Services
Montana Department of Justice	MT	\$1,230,902.00	Attorney General
Iredell County	NC	\$693,334.00	Iredell County Sheriff's Office
North Carolina Judiciary Courts	NC	\$248,325.00	District Attorney's Office/24th Prosecutorial District
Town of Bolton	NC	\$600,000.00	Local Government
Town of Oakboro	NC	\$171,510.00	OAKBORO POLICE
Wilson County	NC	\$346,221.00	Wilson County Sheriff's Office
North Dakota Office of Attorney General	ND	\$635,057.00	Bureau of Criminal Investigation
Three Affiliated Tribes of Fort Berthold	ND	\$1,161,669.00	Tribal Business Council
Nebraska Attorney General	NE	\$696,907.00	State of Nebraska Department of Justice
Omaha Tribe of Nebraska	NE	\$300,000.00	Law Enforcement
Sullivan County	NH	\$260,879.00	DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS
New Mexico Attorney General's Office	NM	\$678,880.00	Border Violence Division
Pueblo of Pojoaque	NM	\$303,304.00	Pojoaque Tribal Law Enforcement
Nevada Department of Public Safety	NV	\$750,000.00	Office of Criminal Justice Assistance
City of Norwich	NY	\$288,188.00	Police Department
Essex County	NY	\$188,080.00	Sheriff's Office
Village of Penn Yan	NY	\$129,017.00	Police Department
City of Portsmouth	ОН	\$480,522.00	Portsmouth Police Department
Logan County Sheriff's Office	ОН	\$224,760.00	Law enforcement, corrections
Putnam County Sheriff's Office	ОН	\$703,200.00	Law Enforcement
Seneca County	ОН	\$512,050.00	Seneca County Commissioners
Union County	ОН	\$134,195.00	Law Enforcement
Bryan County	OK	\$118,779.00	Sheriff's Office
Comanche County District Attorneys Office	OK	\$1,064,657.00	Comanche County District Attorney's Office
Coos County	OR	\$542,054.00	Coos County Sheriff's Office
Lincoln County	OR	\$264,006.00	District Attorney's Office
Tillamook County	OR	\$1,148,224.00	North Coast Regional Task Force
Huntingdon County	PA	\$225,202.00	Huntingdon County District Attorney's Office

FY 09 Recovery Act Rural Law Enforcement Assistance: Combating Rural Crime

Total Award Amt: \$54,394,646.00

Legal Name	State	Award Amount	Organizational Unit Name
City of Watertown	SD	\$1,568,993.00	Police Department
City of Trenton	TN	\$207,591.00	Trenton Police Department
City of Dilley	TX	\$113,000.00	City
Gray County	TX	\$206,899.00	Sheriff's Office
Beaver County	UT	\$699,445.00	Sheriff's Department
Town of Big Stone Gap	VA	\$853,404.00	Southwest VA Drug Task Force 4M
Vermont Department of Public Safety	VT	\$130,000.00	Department of Public Safety
City of Shelton	WA	\$355,730.00	Police Department
Kalispel Tribe of Indians	WA	\$480,890.00	Tribal Court
Mason County	WA	\$611,610.00	Mason County
Nooksack Indian Tribe	WA	\$468,516.00	Legal
Pend Oreille County	WA	\$96,510.00	Sheriff's Office
Pend Oreille County	WA	\$139,710.00	Sheriff's Office
Shoalwater Bay Indian Tribe	WA	\$276,135.00	Planning/Law Enforcement
Squaxin Island Tribe	WA	\$261,357.00	Public Safety And Justice
Stevens County	WA	\$760,550.00	Sheriff's Office
The Suquamish Tribe	WA	\$234,836.00	Suquamish Tribe Police Department
City of Manitowoc	WI	\$177,590.00	Manitowoc Police Department
Menominee County	WI	\$470,972.00	Menominee County Sheriff's Department
Hampshire County Sheriff's Department	WV	\$105,298.00	Hampshire County Sheriff's Department
Fown of Cowen	WV	\$110,737.00	Cowen Police Department
Eastern Shoshone Tribe	WY	\$300,041.00	Business Council